

Fort Bend County Fair Association Life Membership Rules

Life Membership

Any person who pays the Life Member fee of \$300.00 and whose application for membership has been signed by a Board Member and accepted by the Board of Directors shall be considered a Life Member. No further dues or assessments are required. Each Life Member shall be entitled to enter the Fairgrounds at the general admissions gate during the Fair time with one guest at no charge. The Life Member will need to come to the Fair Office to pick up their two passes (one for the member and one for a guest). These cards are active through 2025. A Life Membership is non-transferable and ceases to be active upon death of member, and the member's name shall be removed from the membership roll.

Fair Club Member

The Fort Bend County Fair Association operates the Fair Club. It is an *optional* benefit to Life Members who pay yearly dues for Club privileges. Any adult Life Member (age 21 or older) has the option to pay yearly Fair Club dues of \$20.00 for use of the Fair Club during the Fair.

FORT BEND COUNTY FAIR ASSOCIATION P.O. Box 428 \pm 4310 Highway 36S \pm Rosenberg, TX 77471